

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2021****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2296 OF 2021**

Vasant Kashinath Pugaonkar ... Appellant

**V/s.**

Pushpalata Bhiva Pugaonkar

Thr. Her Power Of Attorney

Holder Avinash Bhiva Pugaonkar

... Respondent

Mr.Sanjeev Sawant a/w. Mr.B.K. Barve, Mr.Sandeep Barve, Ms.Archana Lad,  
Ms.Janhavi Barve and Ms.Laxmi Ingale i/b. B.K. Barve & Co. for Appellant.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> September 2021.**

**PC. :**

1. Leave to amend to incorporate new address of the Respondent in the cause title of the Appeal and Interim Application is granted.

Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

2. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to the Respondent on the new address mentioned in the cause title, returnable on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2021.

3. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> November 2021.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**