

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2296 OF 2021**

Vasant Kashinath Pugaonkar ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Pushpalata Bhiva Pugaonkar ... Respondents

through her Power of Attorney

Holder Shri Avinash Bhiva Pugaonkar

Mr. Ashwin Thool appointed Legal Aid Counsel a/w. Ms. Archishmati Chandramore for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Ashutosh Kale for the Respondents.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time on the ground that the Advocate on record is held up in another court.
2. List the second appeal on 4<sup>th</sup> April 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for "Admission".

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**