

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2296 OF 2021  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2021**

Vasant Kashinath Pugaonkar .....Appellant

Vs.

Pushpalata Bhiva Pugaonkar .....Respondent  
Thr. her POA

Ms. Ashwin Thool appointed advocate by legal aid a/w Adv.  
Chandramore for appellant  
Mr. Ashutosh Kale for respondent

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that they will take necessary instructions regarding regularisation application and whether the parties would be agreeable to co-operate with each other to get the suit property regularised and resolve the dispute amicably.

2. List the appeal on 5<sup>th</sup> May 2025.

3. To be listed under the caption 'For Settlement'.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**