

*varsha*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2296 OF 2021**

Vasant Kashinath Pugaonkar ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Pushpalata Bhiva Pugaonkar through her ... Respondent  
Power of Attorney Holder Shri Avinash  
Bhiva Pugaonkar

Ms. Archishmati Chandramore i/b. Mr. Ashwin Thool for  
Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Ashutosh S. Kale for Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsels for the parties do not have any instructions with reference to order dated 4<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
2. List the second appeal for 'admission' on 9<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**