

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 287 OF 2021

Vasant Kashinath PugaonkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Pushpalata Bhiva Pugaonkar Thr. Her Power Of RESPONDENT
Attorney Holder Shri. Avinash Bhiva Pugaonkar

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2296 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 287 OF 2021

Vasant Kashinath PugaonkarPETITIONER

V/S

Pushpalata Bhiva PugaonkarRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15/04/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)