

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.287 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2296 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.287 OF 2021

Vasant Kashinath Pugaonkar

...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Pushpalata Bhiva Pugaonkar
Through her Power of Attorney Holder
Avinash Bhiva Pugaonkar

...Respondent

None for the Appellant/Applicant

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. The Second Appeal is already admitted. As copies were not supplied, admit notice was not issued to the sole Respondent.
2. Let the spare copy be supplied in the Registry within a period of one week from today for issuing admit notice to the sole Respondent.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]